
SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO 
 

 

NOTICE EFFECTIVE 

09/09/2013 through 09/13/2013 and 

09/23/21013 through 09/27/2013 

 

RE: Temporary Closure of the Family Support Courtrooms 

 

 

The Court will be temporarily closing the Family Support Courtrooms, located at the B.F 

Sisk Courthouse, to allow for training of Superior Court and Department of Child 

Support Services staff.   

 

Departments 301 & 302 will be closed on the following days: 

 

 Monday, September 9, 2013 

 Tuesday, September 10, 2013 

 Wednesday, September 11, 2013 

 Thursday, September 12, 2013 

 Friday, September 13, 3013 

 

 Wednesday, September 25, 2013 

 Thursday, September 26, 2013 

 Friday, September 27, 2013 

 

Department 302 will have a calendar on the following days: 

 

 Monday, September 23, 2013 

 Tuesday, September 24, 2013 {morning only} 

 

 

The Family Support Clerk’s Office will remain open.   

 
 
*Government Code section 68106 requires trial courts to provide notice to the public at least sixty (60) days before 

closing any courtroom or closing/reducing the hours of the clerks’ offices by conspicuous posting within its facilities 

and on its public website.  Proposal was published for public comment with a deadline of September 3, 2013. 

 

**Notice is posted pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 10.620(g). 


